METAL DISC COUPLINGS

SERVOFLEX SFH S - Datasheet

SINGLE ELEMENT / Key/Set Screw Type

M Specifications

Model

SFH-150S
SFH-170S
SFH-190S
SFH-210S
SFH-220S
SFH-260S

Rated torque
[N-m]
1000
1300
2000
4000
5000
8000

Misalignment

Angular [°] Axial [mm]

- a am a A .

« Max. rotation speed does not take into account dynamic balance.
« The moment of inertia and mass are specified for the maximum bore diameter.

H Dimensions

Model

SFH-150S
SFH-170S
SFH-190S
SFH-210S
SFH-220S
SFH-260S

Pilot bore
20
25
30
35
45
50

How to Place an
Order

d1.d2
Min. Max.
22 70
28 80
32 85
38 90
48 100
55 115

+04
+05
+05
+0.55
+0.6
+07

Max. rotation Torsional
speed stiffness
[min] [N-m/rad]

5900 1500000
5100 2840000
4700 3400000
4300 4680000
4000 5940000
3400 10780000
F L
LF S, LF

¢D

o I N | | —
o - L

4

H

Reamer bolt M
D N L

152 104 101
178 118 124
190 126 145
210 130 165
225 144 200
262 166 223

SFH-150S-38H-38H

;LBore diameter: d1 (Small diameter) - d2 (Large diameter)

Size Type: S
Single element

Material: S45C steel or an equivalent

Blank: Pilot bore

Bore specifications

Blank: Compliant with the old JIS standards (class 2)
H: Compliant with the new JIS standards

N: Compliant with the new motor standards

LF

45
55
65
75
2
100

Axial stiffness
[N/mm]
244
224
244
508
448
612

Moment of
inertia
[kg-m?]

12.60 X 10
26.88 X 103
43.82 X103
68.48 X 103
102.53 X 10
233.86 X 103

94
108
116
124
132
150

Mass
[kg]
4.71
7.52

10.57

13.78

18.25

29.66

Unit [mm]

(]

6-M8 X 36
6-M10 X 45
6-M12 X 54
6-M16 X 60
6-M16 X 60
6-M20 X 80
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Hl Standard Hole-Drillings

Unit [mm
Models compliant with the old JIS standards (class 2) Models compliant with the new JIS standards Models compliant with the new motor standards —
Nominal . Bore Keyway Ke){way scsreetw Nominal . Bore Keyway Ke):way scsreetw Nominal . Bore Ke¥way Ke)fway s:reetw
. bore diameter width height hole . bore diameter width height hole . bore diameter width height hole
diameter [d1-d2] [W1-W2] [T1:T2] vy Giameter [d1-d2] [W1-W2] [T1-T2] )  Giameter [d1-d2] [W1-W2]  [T1-T2] ™
Tolerance H7 E9 — —  Tolerance H7 H9 — —  Tolerance  G7,F7 H9 — —
22 22 1 7 1085 250 ‘P 2Me  22H 22 g 6 "% 248 P 2-M5 — — — — —
24 24 1 7 1005 270 P 2M6  24H 24 3% 8 40 273 P 2Me 24N 24 1508 8 1§ 273 3 2-M6
25 25 *gon 7 1991 280 *32 2-Me6 25H 25 +30n 8 906 283 *33  2-Mé — — — — —
28 28 Q01 7 2%l 310 *33 2-M6 28H 28 Q01 8 *0%6 313 *3  2-M6 28N 28 10928 g *g0s6 313 3 2-Mé
30 30 9o 7 %1 330 *$2 2-Mé 30H 30 902 8 *§96 333 *83 2-M6 — — — — —
32 32 395 10 %1 355 *33 2-M8 32H 32 905 q0 *30% 353 403 M8 — — — — —
35 35 105 10 #3%1 385 33 2-M8 35H 35 9035 q0 *3%6 383 *33  2-Mm8 — — — — —
38 38 *99%5 10 0%l 415 3 2-M8 38H 38 903 10 *96 413 *3  2-M8 38N 38 19950 10 *90%¢ 413 *93  2-Mm8
40 40 *39% 10 %1 435 3 2-M8 40H 40 *§9%5 12 908 433 33 2-M8 — — — — —
42 42 1% 12 30R 455 PP M8 42H 42 10512 OB 453 P M8 42N 42 1568 12 18 453 "3 2-M8
45 45 108 12 307 485 ' M8 45H 45 1514 8 488 P 2M10 — — — — —
48 48 0 12 [ 515 9P 2-M8  48H 48 0B 14 % 518 PP 2-M10 48N 48 0% 14 518 33 2-M10
50 50 *30% 12 95 535 33 2-M8 50H 50 903 14 *3%8 538 *33 2-M10 — — — — —
55 55 0030 5 0078 60.0 *3> 2-M10  55H 55 *00%0 16 *0043 593 +03 I M10 55N 55 10060 16 *3o8 593 *$2 2-M10
56 56 *6%° 15 1503 61.0 *§* 2-M10  56H 56 *9%° 16 g% 603 *¢* 2-M10 — — — — —
60 60 "% 15 1303 650 '} 2-M10  60H 60 *430 18 18 644 P 2-M10 60N 60 50% 18 4% 644 0 2-M10
65 65 00 qg T 710 *$ 2-M10 65H 65 *3030 18 0B 694 33 2-M10 65N 65 13950 18 *3o 69.4 *$*  2-M10
70 70 *§00 18 95 760 *33 2-M10  70H 70 300 20 *0052 749 +35  2-M10 — — — — —
75 75 9% 20 13%% 810 *¥° 2-M10  75H 75 f9%° 20 B2 799 *° 2-M10 75N 75 160% 20 1% 799 *3° 2-M10
80 80 0% 20 1% 860 *§° 2-M10  80H 80 9% 22 %2 854 5 2M12 — — — — —
85 85 *09% 24 1003 930 *}° 2-M12 85H 85 405 22 %2 904 *}° 2-M12 85N 85 100 22 ™ 204 *¢°  2-M12
90 90 *$935 24 139% 980 *3°  2-M12 90H 90 *§03% 25 *002 954 35 2-M12 — — — — —
95 95 *3035 24 1008  103.0 *35 2-M12  95H 95 *§%5 25 0052 1004 *35 2-M12 95N 95 10811 25 Q052 1004 *$° 2-M12
100 100 *39% 28 *09%  109.0 *$° 2-M12  100H 100 395 28 *3%52 1064 *3°  2-M12 — — — — —
115 115 *395 32 #3312 1250 *3° 2-M12  115H 115 *3935 32 *0062 1224 35 2-M12 — — — — —
M Position of Set Screw
Model SFH-150 SFH-170 SFH-190 SFH-210 SFH-220 SFH-260

Position of set screw [mm] 15 20 25 30 35 40
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METAL DISC COUPLINGS

SERVOFLEX SFH S-K-K - Datasheet
SINGLE ELEMENT / Conical clamp hub

M Specifications

Model Rate[ﬂ 'tnt')'I]'que l\ilisalignment' Maxs.pr(e):ztion E:irfsf:)::sl Axial stiffness M?[::f::;()f Mass
Angular [°] Axial [mm] [min] [N-m/rad] [N/mm] [kg-m?] [kg]
SFH-150S- (JK-[JK 1000 1 +04 5900 1500000 244 25.14 X 10° 8.95
SFH-170S- [0 K- JK 1300 1 +0.5 5100 2840000 224 47.90 X 107 12.53
SFH-190S- (I K- K 2000 1 +05 4700 3400000 244 60.40 X 103 14.21
SFH-210S- (JK-[JK 4000 1 + 0.55 4300 4680000 508 80.50 X 103 16.12
« Higher rpm possible with balancing.
« The moment of inertia and mass are specified for the maximum bore diameter.
M Dimensions
L
S
C LF W | LF C
%
32wl 2%
i Bt
o “{E;
eamer bolt M
Detachment screw hole M2 Pressure bolt M1
Unit [mm]
Model D L d1/d2 N1, N2 LF S C K ] M1 M2
SFH-1505- K- (1K 152 157 38:40-42-45-48-30 108 65 1 8 94  6M8X36 6M8X60  3-M8
55+56+60+65-70 128
38+40+42+45-48-50 108
SFH-170S- (1 K- JK 178 160 5556606570 128 65 14 8 108 6-M10 X 45 6-M8 X 60 3-M8
75+80 148
38+40+42+45-48-50 108
SFH-190S- (K- JK 190 175 55566046570 128 70 15 10 116  6-M12X54 6-M10X65  3-M10
75+80-85 148
38+40+42+45.48-50 108
SFH-210S- [ K-JK 210 181 55566046570 128 73 15 10 124  6-M16 X60 6-M10X65 3-M10
75-80+85-90 148
B Standard Bore Dimensions
Model Standard bore diameter d1, d2 [mm]
38 40 42 45 48 50 55 56 60 65 70 78 80 85 90
SFH-150S- [(1K-[1K [ ) o [ J (] [ [ ] (] [ ] [ ] (] [ J
SFH-170S- (K- K 1100 1200 1250 (] [ [ [ ] (] [ [ ] [ ] [ [ ]
SFH-190S- O K- K 1800 1900 [ [ ] [ J [ J [ ] [ J [ J [ ] [ ] [ ] ([ ] [ ]
SFH-210S- LJK-JK 1800 1900 2000 2150 2300 2400 2600 2650 2850 3100 3350 3600 3800 [ ) [ ]

« The bore diameters marked with @ or numbers indicate a standard bore diameter and the respective torque.
« Bore diameters whose fields contain numbers are restricted in their rated torque by the holding power of the shaft connection component because the bore diameter is small. The numbers indicate the rated torque value [N-m].

How to Place an SFH-150S-38KK-42KK
Order e di. ;
Size J (%%2\%?3?1 (Eioarregglgiad)z
g?/g?ngle element ég‘tﬁgg NM——"-"

] Countershaft tolerance )
K: Conical clamp hub Blank: h7 (h6 or g8) K:k6 M:m6 J:j6

Material: S45C steel or an equivalent
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